(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Business Emily Hame)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Office Use Only



100302496751

09/05/17--01012--005 **25.00

520 pre 2017 19 ार व्यक्ष्णि



September 7, 2017

JEAN MARIE ANDERSON 783 US HWY 41 BYPASS SOUTH VENICE, FL 34292

SUBJECT: VENICE FLOORING DEPOT, LLC

Ref. Number: L17000132551

We have received your document for VENICE FLOORING DEPOT, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The limited liability company must complete and submit a Voluntary Dissolution along with the attached Notice of Dissolution in order to dissolve a Florida limited liability company on our records. The fee to file both the Voluntary Dissolution and Notice of Dissolution is \$25.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 517A00018526

Yasemin Y Sulker Regulatory Specialist II

ALLAHASSI CHOMDA

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

 $(\mathbf{r}_{\mathbf{A}}, \dots, \mathbf{r}_{\mathbf{A}}) = (\mathbf{r}_{\mathbf{A}}, \dots, \mathbf{r}_{\mathbf{A}}) = (\mathbf{r}_{\mathbf{A}}, \dots, \mathbf{r}_{\mathbf{A}})$

Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Venice Flooring D (Name of Limited)	Sepor, LLC
(Name of Limited)	Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted	for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the	following:
Jean Marie	2 Anderson of Person)
(Name o	of Person)
Lenice Flooring	g Depot LLC
(Finn/C	ompany)
783 US Huy	41 Bypase South
(Ade	dress)
Venice, FL	34285 ind Zip Code)
(City/State a	nd Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Jean Marie Amderson (Name of Person)	at (941) 882 - 4952 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
	,
finelosed is a check for the following amount:	
■ \$25,00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

the second of th

1.	The name of a limited liability company is
	Venice Flooring Depot, LLC
2.	The Articles of Organization were filed on <u>June 19</u> , <u>2017</u> and assigned
	document number <u>L17600 1325551</u>
3.	The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
4.	A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707. Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).
	Partner, Brian Conrad, could not continue
	working for the company, He has left all
	responsibility and will not answer any phone
	calls or attempts to contact.
5.	If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's activities and affairs:
	Jean Marte Anderson
	783 US HWY 41 BYPRISS SOUTH
	Venice, FL 34285
6. lis	Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and ted above to wind up the company's activities and affairs:
(0	nMarie Arderson Signature Printed Name
	Signature Printed Name

FILING FEE: \$25.00

Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

NOTE: This page is optional

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: Venice Flooring Depot, LLC		_
Document number of Limited Liability Company is: <u>LL7000132551</u>		
Date of dissolution was:		
Description of information that must be included in a written claim:		
Owhat the claim is for	** *** ****	
Quino the claimant is	353	ان م م
	<u></u>	_ 6 >
		<u>_</u> 2
		4
		_
Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corpo 783 US Hwy 41 Pypass South Venice, FL 34285	rations)	_

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00